Net cash flows for the year		  -	 -	 7 294	 5 558

7.	 Reclassification of computer software
Previously the Group and the Company had classified their computer software as forming part of Property, Plant and Equipment. During the current
year, following a review of the Group’s and Company’s Property, Plant and Equipment categories, the Group and the Company have reclassified
their computer software from Property, Plant and Equipment to Intangible Assets, in order to align the Group’s and the Company’s reporting with
the requirements of IAS 38 Intangible Assets. The matter has been corrected by reclassifying the amounts in the current and prior years.

The reclassification has had no impact on the profits reported previously or on any profit reported by the Group and the Company in these financial
statements, or on earnings per share, key ratios or the statement of cash flows.

The effect of the impact has been limited to non-current assets as disclosed on the Statement of Financial Position. The following table summarises
the impact on the Group’s consolidated statement of financial position.

			   Originally reported	 Adjustment	 As restated
			   E’000	 E’000	 E’000
	 GROUP
	 31 March 2021
	 Property, plant and equipment	 1 953 327	 (71 156)	 1 882 171
	 Intangible assets	 1 567	 71 156	 72 723

	 Total non-current assets	 1 954 894	 -	 1 954 894

	 31 March 2020
	 Property, plant and equipment	 1 817 679	 (81 150)	 1 736 529
	 Intangible assets	 2 679	 81 150	 83 829

	 Total non-current assets	 1 820 358	 -	 1 820 358

RE
S

Co
ns

ol
id

at
ed

 a
nd

 S
ep

ar
at

e
Fi

na
nc

ia
l S

ta
te

m
en

ts
 2

02
1

16

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - continued
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021

			   Originally reported	 Adjustment	 As restated
			   E’000	 E’000	 E’000

7.	 Reclassification of computer software (continued)
	 COMPANY
	 31 March 2021
	 Property, plant and equipment	 1 171 082	 (70 581)	 1 100 501
	 Intangible assets	 1 567	 70 581	 72 148

	 Total non-current assets	 1 172 649	 -	 1 172 649

	 31 March 2020
	 Property, plant and equipment	 1 124 730	 (80 397)	 1 044 333
	 Intangible assets	 2 679	 80 397	 83 076

	 Total non-current assets	 1 127 409	 -	 1 127 409

8.	 Operating segments
The Group is organised into three reportable segments as described below. These are managed separately because they require different
technologies and marketing strategies. For each of the strategic business units, the Chief Operating Decision Maker reviews internal management
reports on a monthly basis. The following summary describes the operations in each of the Group’s reportable segments:

Cane growing - Includes the growing of sugar cane on an area of approximately 21 096 hectares. All cane is harvested and delivered to the two
sugar mills in the Group.

Sugar manufacturing - Includes the crushing of sugar cane by the two mills in the Group to produce either Raw Sugar, Very High Polarity (“VHP”)